periods end, the Company is exposed to changes in market interest as follows:

Interest rate risk exposure

Below is the overall exposure of the Company’s to interest rate risk on long term borrowings:

Particulars As at
31 March 2023

As at
31 March 2022

Borrowings:
Variable rate 24,180.24 1,378.34
Fixed rate 2,876.59 14,269.79
Total borrowings 27,056.83 15,648.13

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2023

(All amounts are in H lakhs unless otherwise stated)

138 | Aditya Vision Limited

  Sensitivity

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate would have resulted in variation in the interest
expense for the Company’s by the amounts indicated in the table below. This calculation also assumes that the
change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date.
The year end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period. Below
is the sensitivity of profit or loss and equity due to changes in interest rates, assuming no change in other variables:

  For variable rate borrowings

Particulars As at
31 March 2023

As at
31 March 2022

Interest sensitivity
Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points 241.80 13.78
Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points (241.80) (13.78)

	 	 For	fixed	rate	borrowings

Particulars As at
31 March 2023

As at
31 March 2022

Interest sensitivity
Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points  28.77  142.70
Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points  (28.77)  (142.70)

 d. Market risk - Price risk

 The Company is exposed to market risk- price risk of investment in mutual funds.

  Sensitivity

 The table below summarises the impact of increase/decrease of the index on the Company’s profit for the period :

Particulars As at
31 March 2023

As at
31 March 2022

Mutual funds
Net assets value – increase by 100 bps - 1.25
Net assets value – decrease by 100 bps - (1.25)

37 Capital management policies and procedures
For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity share capital, securities premium
and all other equity reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the Company’s